BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1139 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Services" insert "<u>and Department of Education</u>"; and in line 4, strike "Department" and substitute "<u>Program</u>".

On page 2, in lines 6 and 14, in each instance, after "<u>Department</u>" insert "<u>of Juvenile</u> <u>Services</u>"; in lines 8 and 9, in each instance, after "<u>Department</u>" insert "<u>of Education</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>the Secretary</u>, with the concurrence of"; in line 10, after "<u>Superintendent</u>," insert "<u>in</u> <u>consultation with the Secretary</u>,"; in line 15, after "<u>Secretary</u>" insert "<u>of Juvenile Services</u>"; and in line 22, strike "Department" and substitute "<u>Program</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 10, in line 25, after "<u>SERVICES</u>" insert "<u>FOR STUDENTS WITH SPECIAL</u> <u>NEEDS</u>".

On page 11, in line 4, strike "<u>WITH THE CONCURRENCE OF</u>" and substitute "<u>IN</u> <u>CONSULTATION WITH</u>"; and in line 22, strike "<u>OF JUVENILE SERVICES</u>".